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WASHBURN

Fri., Feb. 9   vs Southwestern Oklahoma State  Weatherford, Okla.1 p.m.   DH
Sat., Feb. 10  at Oklahoma Panhandle State  Goodwell, Okla.  TBA  DH
Sun., Feb. 11  vs Adams State  Goodwell, Okla.  TBA  DH
West Texas A&M Tournament - Feb. 23-24
Fri., Feb. 23  vs Oklahoma Panhandle State  Canyon, Texas  11 a.m.  
Fri., Feb. 23  vs Southeastern Oklahoma  Canyon, Texas  1 p.m.  
Sat., Feb. 24  Championship Bracket Play  Canyon, Texas  TBA  
Sun., Feb. 25  at West Texas A&M  Canyon, Texas  11 a.m.  DH
Central Oklahoma Classic - March 2-4
Fri., March 2  at Central Oklahoma  Edmond, Okla.  12:30 p.m.  
Fri., March 2  vs Midwestern State  Edmond, Okla.  3 p.m.  
Sat., March 3  vs Southwestern Oklahoma  Edmond, Okla.  noon  
Sat., March 3  at Central Oklahoma  Edmond, Okla.  2:30 p.m.  
Sun., March 4  vs Northeastern State  Edmond, Okla.  noon  
Sun., March 4  at Central Oklahoma  Edmond, Okla.  2:30 p.m.  
Tues., March 6  Pittsburg State  Topeka, Kan.  1 p.m.  DH
Wed., March 7  Ottawa  Topeka, Kan.  1 p.m.  DH
St. Edward’s University Invite - March 9-11
Fri., March 9  vs New Mexico Highlands  Austin, Texas  10 a.m.  
Fri., March 9  vs Incarnate Word  Austin, Texas  3 p.m.  
Sat., March 10  vs St. Mary’s (Texas)  Austin, Texas  12:30 p.m.  
Sat., March 10  at St. Edwards (Texas)  Austin, Texas  5:30 p.m.  
Sun., March 11  vs Baker  Austin, Texas  2 p.m.  
Emporia State University Tournament - March 17-18
Sat., March 17  vs Central Oklahoma  Emporia, Kan.  4:30 p.m.  
Sat., March 17  vs Minnesota-Crookston  Emporia, Kan.  7 p.m.  
Sun., March 18  vs Bemidji State  Emporia, Kan.  9 a.m.  
Sun., March 18  vs Fort Hays State  Emporia, Kan.  2 p.m.  
Sun., March 18  vs Cameron  Emporia, Kan.  4:30 p.m.  
Missouri Western State University Invite - March 23-25
Fri., March 23  vs Upper Iowa  St. Joseph, Mo.  5 p.m.  
Fri., March 23  vs Pittsburg State  St. Joseph, Mo.  7 p.m.  
Sat., March 24  vs Minnesota State  St. Joseph, Mo.  10:30 a.m.  
Sat., March 24  vs Concordia  St. Joseph, Mo.  12:30 p.m.  

Sun., March 25  vs St. Cloud State  St. Joseph, Mo.  8:30 a.m.  
Tues., March 27  Missouri Southern*  Topeka, Kan.  1 p.m.  DH
Wed., March 28  Southwest Baptist*  Topeka, Kan.  1 p.m.  DH
Nebraska-Omaha Tournament - March 31-April 1
Fri., March 31  vs Southwest Minnesota  Omaha, Neb.  9 a.m.  
Fri., March 31  vs Minnesota State  Omaha, Neb.  1 p.m.  
Fri., March 31  vs Minnesota-Duluth  Omaha, Neb.  3 p.m.  
Sat., April 1  at Nebraska-Omaha  Omaha, Neb.  9 a.m.  
Sat., April 1  vs Augustana  Omaha, Neb.  11 a.m.  
Fri., April 6  at Truman*  Kirksville, Mo.  2 p.m.  DH
Sat., April 7  at Central Missouri*  Warrensburg, Mo. noon  DH
Wed., April 11  vs Emporia State* (HSP) Topeka, Kan.  5 p.m.  DH
Northwest Missouri Tournament - April 14-15
Sat., April 14  vs SIU-Edwardsville  Maryville, Mo.  9 a.m.  
Sat., April 14  vs Truman  Maryville, Mo.  3 p.m.  
Sat., April 14  vs Emporia State  Maryville, Mo.  5 p.m.  
Sun., April 15  vs South Dakota  Maryville, Mo.  11 a.m.  
Sun., April 15  vs Minnesota State-Mankato  Maryville, Mo.  3 p.m.  
Tues., April 17  at Pittsburg State*  Pittsburg, Kan.  3 p.m.  DH
Thurs., April 19  Northwest Missouri*  Topeka, Kan.  3 p.m.  DH
Sat., April 21  at Fort Hays State*  Hays, Kan.  2 p.m.  DH
Tues., April 24  Missouri Western*  Topeka, Kan.  3 p.m.  DH
Thurs., April 26  Park  Topeka, Kan.  3 p.m.  DH
Central Missouri Tournament - April 27-28
Fri., April 27  at Central Missouri  Warrensburg, Mo.  3 p.m.  
Fri., April 27  vs Pittsburg State  Warrensburg, Mo.  7 p.m.  
Sat., April 28  vs Oklahoma City  Warrensburg, Mo.  10 a.m.  
Sat., April 28  vs Northwest Missouri  Warrensburg, Mo.  2 p.m.  
MIAA Postseason Tournament - May 4-5
NCAA Regional Tournament - May 10-14 -- TBA, Campus Sites
NCAA Division II World Series - May 17-21 -- Akron, Ohio 

*MIAA Game 
HSP-Hummer Sports Park off MacVicar and 6th
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116 All-MIAA, 14 All-Region, 7 All-American Selections
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WASHBURN

71

3Whitney Tapp
5-2 / Fr. / C / R-R
Blue Springs, Mo.

5Malarie Fellers
5-4 / Jr. / 2B / B-R
Edmond, Okla.

8Mandy Tarbutton
5-7 / Jr. / OF / L-R
Maple Hill, Kan.

12Ashley Webb
5-11 / Sr. / OF / R-R
Prairie Village, Kan.

7Danielle Hodge
5-7 / Fr. / 1B / R-R
Lenexa, Kan.

13Brooke DeVader
5-8 / Jr. / SS / R-R
Emmett, Kan.

14Linsey Mansfield
5-5 / Sr. / OF / R-R
Nixa, Mo.

18Jessie Batres
5-9 / Fr. / 3B / R-R
Kansas City, Mo.

19Monica DeLaGarza
5-5 / Fr. / OF / R-R
Freer, Texas

17Tish Williams
5-6 / Fr.-RS / 3B / R-R
Edmond, Okla.

20Dani White
5-9 / So. / 1B / R-R
Berryton, Kan.

21Nicole Perkuhn
5-11 / Fr. / P / R-R
Topeka, Kan.

23Megan Kimerer
5-2 / Fr. / P / L-L
Kansas City, Mo.

26Kelly Swygert
5-8 / Jr. / P / R-R
Topeka, Kan.

22Kayla Long
5-7 / Fr. / P / R-R
Princeton, Texas

27Mandi Daigh
5-6 / Jr. / C / R-R
Overland Park, Kan.

HCLisa Carey
Head Coach
Fifth Season

ACJoe Dee Tarbutton
Assistant Coach
2nd season
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